TREE SECURITY GUARANTEE. Prior to the issuance of any permit allowing
construction to begin, the applicant shall post cash, bond or other security satisfactory to
the Director, in the penal sum of five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for each tree required
to be preserved, or twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), whichever is less. The
cash, bond or other security shall be retained for a period of one (1) year following
acceptance of the public improvements for the development and shall be forfeited in an
amount equal to five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) per tree as a civil penalty in the event